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This presentation is for information only and does not have regard to your specific investment objectives, financial situation or your particular needs. This presentation does not 

constitute an invitation, offer or solicitation of any offer to sell or subscribe for, acquire or purchase any units in Mapletree Pan Asia Commercial Trust (ñMPACTò and units in 

MPACT (ñUnitsò)).

The past performance of the Units and MPACT is not indicative of the future performance of MPACT or MPACT Management Ltd. (ñManagerò). The value of Units and the income 

derived from them, if any, may rise or fall. The Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by the Manager, DBS Trustee Limited (as trustee of MPACT) (the ñTrusteeò) or 

any of their respective related corporations or affiliates. An investment in the Units is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors 

have no right to request the Manager to redeem their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that unitholders may only deal in their Units through trading on Singapore Exchange 

Securities Trading Limited (the ñSGX-STò). Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units.

This presentation may also contain forward-looking statements and financial information, including those that involve risks and uncertainties. Such forward-looking statements and 

financial information involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of MPACT or the Manager, or 

industry results, to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements, expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements and financial information. 

Such forward-looking statements and financial information are based on numerous assumptions regarding the Managerôs present and future business strategies and the environment in 

which MPACT or the Manager will operate in the future. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may differ materially from these forward-looking statements and financial 

information. Because these statements and financial information reflect the Managerôs current views concerning future events, these statements and financial information necessarily 

involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions. These forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this presentation. No assurance can be given that future events will occur, 

that projections will be achieved, or that assumptions are correct. 

Representative examples of these factors include (without limitation) general industry and economic conditions, interest rate trends, cost of capital, occupancy rate, construction, 

development risks, capital availability, competition from similar developments, shifts in expected levels of property rental income, changes in operating expenses (including employee 

wages, benefits and training costs), property expenses, governmental, public policy changes and the continued availability of financing. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance 

on these forward-looking statements, which are based on the Managerôs current view of future events. 

Nothing in this presentation should be construed as financial, investment, business, legal or tax advice and you should consult your own independent professional advisors. Neither the 

Manager nor any of its affiliates, advisers or representatives shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising, whether directly or indirectly, 

from any use, reliance or distribution of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation. This presentation shall be read in conjunction with 

MPACTôs financial results for the First Quarter Financial Period from 1 April 2025 to 30 June 2025 in the SGXNET announcement dated 30 July 2025.

The directors of the Manager (including those who may have delegated detailed supervision of this presentation) have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the facts stated and 

opinions expressed in this presentation which relate to MPACT and/or the Manager are fair and accurate and that there are no other material facts not contained in this presentation the 

omission of which would make any statement in this presentation misleading. The directors of the Manager jointly and severally accept responsibility accordingly. 

Where any information has been extracted or reproduced from published or otherwise publicly available sources or obtained from a named source, the sole responsibility of the 

directors of the Manager has been to ensure through reasonable enquiries that such information is accurately extracted from such sources or, as the case may be, reflected or 

reproduced in this presentation. 

Important Notice
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Scan the QR code or visit https://investor.mapletreepact.com/financial-results.html to view MPACTôs Financial 

Statements and Distribution Announcement for the First Quarter Financial Period from 1 April 2025 to 30 June 2025

https://investor.mapletreepact.com/financial-results.html
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VivoCity, SG

Key Highlights



Key Highlights
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Assets Under Management 

(ñAUMò)1

S$15.7 billion

17 commercial properties across 

five key gateway markets of Asia

Portfolio Committed 

Occupancy

89.3 %

Portfolio WALE

2.3 years

1Q FY25/26 

Distribution per Unit 

(ñDPUò) 

2.01 Singapore cents

NAV per Unit

S$1.74

Aggregate Leverage 

37.9 %

Note:  

Å Where ñHong Kongò or ñHKò is mentioned, it refers to the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

Å Due to rounding differences, figures throughout this presentation deck may not add up, and percentages may not total 100%. 

1. Based on the exchange rates as at 30 June 2025 and include MPACTôs 50% effective interest in The Pinnacle Gangnam. 

Financials and Capital Management

Operational Performance
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Key Highlights (contôd)

Financial Performance

1Q FY25/26 vs 1Q FY24/25

Á Singapore showed sustained strength: 2.9% growth in NPI 

led by VivoCity

Á Lower operating expenses and finance costs: Achieved 

savings through lower utility rates and strategic debt reduction

Á 1Q FY25/26 DPU of 2.01 Singapore cents: Cushioned by 

Singaporeôs stability and strategic divestment amid overseas 

headwinds

Capital Management

Á Maintained stable balance sheet: With continued sub-40% 

gearing

Á Achieved lower weighted cost of debt: Proactive 

management to ensure sufficient stability while positioning for 

favourable rate movements

Portfolio Performance

Á Agile leasing strategies: Delivered 89.3% portfolio 

committed occupancy despite market pressures

Á Early key renewal at MBC: Demonstrates effective tenant 

retention and underlying asset appeal 

Á Portfolio rental uplift: Underpins core resilience with 

continued emphasis on cash flow stability 

Portfolio Performance (contôd)

VivoCity 

Á Sustained outstanding performance: 6.0% NPI growth 

despite AEI disruptions; with robust rental reversion 

reflecting long-term strength

Á Basement 2 AEI progressing well: Phase 1 completed; 

Phase 2 expansion near full commitment and ready for 

progressive opening from September 2025

Á Year-on-year (ñyoyò) tenant sales growth despite 

ongoing AEI

Festival Walk

Á Marketing initiatives continue to drive footfall although 

tenant sales largely affected by record-high outbound travel

Proposed Divestment of Two Japan Properties

Á Continued portfolio optimisation: Uplift portfolio quality 

and mitigate single-tenant risk

Á Singapore remains MPACTôs core foundation: Provides 

long-term stability with more than 50% of AUM holdings



Mapletree Business City, SG

Financial Performance



S$ô000 unless 

otherwise stated
1Q FY25/26 1Q FY24/25 Variance

Gross Revenue1 218,616 236,654 q 7.6%
Gross revenue yoy, mainly attributed to:

Å Reduced contribution from Singapore properties due to divestment of Mapletree Anson 

on 31 July 2024; and

Å Lower overseas contributions, further dampened by a stronger SGD against HKD and 

RMB.

Singaporeôs gross revenue stable yoy (excluding Mapletree Anson), mainly due to:

Å VivoCityôs robust performance despite impact from ongoing AEI; and 

Å Higher contribution from Other Singapore Properties. 

Lower property operating expenses mainly due to:

Å Divestment of Mapletree Anson; and 

Å Reduced utility expenses due to lower contracted utility rates in Singapore.

Portfolio NPI lower yoy: 

Å On a constant currency basis, gross revenue and NPI would have been 6.9% and 6.7% 

lower yoy respectively instead. 

Property Operating 

Expenses1 (52,626) (57,252) q 8.1%

Net Property 

Income1 165,990 179,402 q 7.5%

Finance Expenses1 (50,098) (59,907) q 16.4%
Finance expenses improved 16.4% yoy, mainly due to: 

Å Reduced borrowings as Mapletree Ansonôs net divestment proceeds were deployed 

towards debt reduction

DPU lower yoy largely due to:

Å Lower overseas contributions;

Å Mitigated by:

Å Singaporeôs stable contribution (excluding Mapletree Anson); 

Å Lower property operating expenses; and

Å Lower finance expenses.

Amount Available 

for Distribution to 

Unitholders

106,769 110,750 q 3.6%

Distribution per Unit 

(Singapore cents)
2.01 2.09 q 3.8%

1Q FY25/26 vs 1Q FY24/25: Singaporeôs Stability and Strategic 
Divestment Continued to Drive Resilience
Proactive debt reduction and improved operating costs delivered meaningful cost savings

1. Gross revenue, property operating expenses, NPI and finance expenses do not include contribution from The Pinnacle Gangnam. MPACT will share profit after tax of The Pinnacle 

Gangnam based on its 50% effective interest.
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VivoCity delivered 6.0% NPI growth despite AEI disruptions

1Q FY25/26 vs 1Q FY24/25: Singaporeôs 2.9% Growth in Contribution to NPI1 

Cushioned Overseas Headwinds

58.4 57.2

59.1 60.2

27.0 18.4

51.3
47.0

21.5
19.5

19.4
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2.8
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Contribution to Gross Revenue

(S$ million)

Contribution to NPI

(S$ million)

1. Excluding Mapletree Anson which contributed S$9.2 million of gross revenue and S$7.2 million of NPI in 1Q FY24/25.



S$ô000 unless otherwise stated
As at 

30 June 2025

As at 

31 March 2025

Investment Properties 15,463,448 15,728,702

Investment in Joint Venture1 116,233 110,874

Other Assets 274,181 302,031

Total Assets 15,853,862 16,141,607

Net Borrowings 5,912,554 5,997,117

Other Liabilities 499,930 519,947

Net Assets 9,441,378 9,624,543

Represented by:

Å Unitholdersô Funds 9,181,945 9,363,997

Å Perpetual Securities Holders and Non-controlling Interest 259,433 260,546

Units in Issue and to be Issued (ô000) 5,274,791 5,271,107

Net Asset Value per Unit (S$) 1.74 1.78
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Maintained Stable Balance Sheet

NAV per Unit primarily affected by SGDôs strength against HKD, RMB and JPY

1. Relates to MPACTôs 50% effective interest in The Pinnacle Gangnam.



As at 

30 June 2025

As at 

31 March 2025

As at 

30 June 2024

Gross Debt Outstanding1 S$6,057.9 mil S$6,139.9 mil S$6,818.9 mil

Aggregate Leverage Ratio2 37.9% 37.7% 40.5%

Interest Coverage Ratio (ñICRò) 

(12-month trailing basis)3
2.9 times 2.8 times 2.8 times

% of Fixed Rate Debt 77.7% 79.9% 78.9%

Weighted Average 

All-In Cost of Debt (p.a.)4
3.32%5 3.51% 3.54%6

Average Term to Maturity of Debt 3.4 years 3.3 years 3.1 years

MPACT Corporate Rating 

(by Moodyôs)

Baa2 

(negative)

Baa1 

(negative)

Baa1 

(negative)

1. Includes share attributable to non-controlling interests and MPACTôs proportionate share of joint ventureôs gross debt.

2. Based on the total gross debt and deposited property value which exclude the share attributable to non-controlling interests but includes MPACTôs proportionate share of joint 

ventureôs gross debt and deposited property value. Correspondingly, the total gross debt and perpetual securities to net asset value ratio as at 30 June 2025 was 68.6%.

3. Calculated by dividing the trailing 12 monthsô earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation (excluding effects of any fair value changes of derivatives and 

investment properties, and foreign exchange translation), by the trailing 12 monthsô interest expense, borrowing-related fees and distributions on hybrid securities. 

4. Including amortised transaction costs.

5. Annualised based on the quarter ended 30 June 2025. 

6. Annualised based on the quarter ended 30 June 2024.
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Proactive Balance Sheet Management

Lower weighted average cost of debt and sustained sub-40% gearing demonstrate management discipline



57%

54%

25%

17%

7%

17%

9%

10%

2%

2%

AUM
by

Geography

Total Gross
Debt
by

Currency

SGD HKD JPY RMB KRW

S$6.1 bil2

S$15.7 bil2

Foreign-denominated debt, 46%

Overseas, 43%

360 345

1,204
1,413

891
690

193

100
462

200 200

FY25/26 FY26/27 FY27/28 FY28/29 FY29/30 FY30/31 FY31/32 FY33/34

538

1,304 1,353

Reinforcing Long-Term Stability with Judicious Capital Management
(as at 30 June 2025)

Balancing flexibility and stability while optimising costs

1. Based on MAS guidelines, including loans and perpetual securities with fixed interest rates or hedged using fixed rates.

2. Based on the exchange rates as at 30 June 2025 and include MPACTôs 50% effective interest in The Pinnacle Gangnamôs investment property and gross debt. 
12

Proactive debt mix alignment with AUM compositionSupported by ample 

liquidity

Total Gross Debt 

S$6.1 bil

Available Liquidity 

~S$0.9 bil 
of cash and undrawn 

committed facilities

6% 9% 22% 23% 22% 12% 3% 3%
% of 

Total Debt
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Well-distributed debt maturity profile with no more than 23% debt due in any financial year

Bonds & Notes

Bank Debt

ICR well above statutory 

limit of 1.5x

ICR 2.9x

ÅAssuming a 

10% decrease 

in EBITDA

2.6x

ÅAssuming a 100 

bps increase in 

interest rate1

2.2x



Hedged, 
17%

Derived from SGD, 
71%

Unhedged, 
12%

Fixed, 
78%

Floating, 
22%

Total Gross 

Debt

S$6.1 bil

Prudent Hedging Measures to Mitigate Volatilities (as at 30 June 2025)

Fixed rate debt kept above 70% provides stability while retaining flexibility for favourable rate movements
~88% of expected distributable income derived from or hedged into SGD to provide income stability 

1. Based on rolling four quarters of distributable income.

Fixed 78%

Floating 22%

ÁSGD 13%

ÁHKD 5%

Á JPY 4%

ÁRMB <1%

Distributable Income Hedge Ratio

Portfolio 88%

ÁSGD 71%

ÁHedged 

(HKD, RMB, JPY 

and KRW)

17%1

Unhedged 12%

~78% of total debt hedged or fixed ~88% of Expected Distributable Income1 

Derived from or Hedged into SGD

Every 50 bps 

change in 

benchmark rates 

estimated to 

impact DPU by 

0.11 cents p.a. 

13

Portfolio 

Income Hedge



Distribution Period 1 April 2025 to 30 June 2025

Distribution Amount 2.01 Singapore cents per Unit

Distribution Timetable

Notice of Record Date Wednesday, 30 July 2025

Last Day of Trading on ñcumò BasisTuesday, 5 August 2025

Ex-Date 9.00 a.m., Wednesday, 6 August 2025

Record Date 5.00 p.m., Thursday, 7 August 2025

Distribution Payment Date Thursday, 11 September 2025

14

Distribution Details

Unitholders will receive 1Q FY25/26 DPU of 2.01 Singapore cents on 11 September 2025



VivoCity, SG

Portfolio Highlights



Portfolio Highlights

Committed Occupancy

89.3%

Tenant Retention Rate

75.9%

Total Lettable Area Renewed & Re-let

Tenant Sales 

p  2.1%
    year-on-year

Portfolio1

Festival Walk VivoCity

205,496 sq ft

Retail

800,662 sq ft

Office/Business Park

Tenant Sales 

¢ 3.2%
    year-on-year

Shopper Traffic 

p  7.8%
    year-on-year

Rental Reversion

+1.4%

16

1. Above data are for 1Q FY25/26 except for committed occupancy which is reported as at the end of the reporting period. The total lettable area renewed/relet includes pre-

existing vacant units (as at 31 March 2025) and pre-terminated units in FY25/26 (with expiries beyond FY25/26) which were committed during the reporting period. 

Shopper Traffic

¢ 1.3%
    year-on-year



As at 

30 June 2025

(%)

As at 

31 March 2025

(%)

As at 

30 June 2024

(%)

MBC, SG 92.6 91.2 92.8

VivoCity, SG 99.7 99.3 99.8

Other SG Properties 98.8 99.5 96.01

Festival Walk, HK 97.9 96.8 99.6

China Properties 85.9 86.1 88.2

Japan Properties 76.8 79.8 94.2

The Pinnacle Gangnam, KR 99.9 99.9 96.8

MPACT Portfolio 89.3 89.6 94.02
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Commitment Levels Maintained Through Proactive Leasing

Focused tenant retention strategy exemplified by early renewal of key tenant at MBC, demonstrating 
continued tenant confidence

1. For comparison purposes, the committed occupancy for Other SG Properties (excluding Mapletree Anson) was 97.0% as at 30 June 2024.

2. For comparison purposes, the committed occupancy for MPACT Portfolio (excluding Mapletree Anson) was 94.0% as at 30 June 2024.



VivoCity leads with strong 14.7% rental uplift 
Continued emphasis on cash flow stability to navigate market complexities

1. On committed basis for all leases with expiries in FY25/26 only. 

2. Rental reversion is calculated based on the change in the average effective fixed rental rates of the new leases compared to the average effective fixed rents of the expiring 

leases. It takes into account rent-free periods and step-up rental rates over the lease term (if any) and excludes short-term leases that are less than or equal to 12 months 

where rental rates are not reflective of prevailing market rents that are on normal lease tenure basis. 

Positive Portfolio Rental Reversion Underpins Core Stability

Number of Leases 

Committed

Retention Rate by 

Lettable Area 

(sq ft) (%)

Lettable Area 

Renewed/Re-Let

(ô000 sq ft)1

Rental 

Reversion1,2 (%)

MBC, SG 14 87.0 457.8 -2.7

VivoCity, SG 64 63.2 94.6 14.7

Other SG properties 22 91.0 89.7 4.8

Festival Walk, HK 36 91.2 81.0 -7.9

China properties 9 73.2 84.7 -19.4

Japan properties 10 32.6 51.1 0.4

The Pinnacle Gangnam, 

KR 
1 100.0 1.6 7.9

MPACT Portfolio 156 75.9 860.5 1.4
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Retail Office/Business Park

Balanced Lease Expiry Profile (as at 30 June 2025)

Mitigates concentration risk and supports long-term stability

Weighted Average Lease Expiry (ñWALEò) by Gross Monthly Income (ñGRIò)

Portfolio 

2.3 years1 

Retail 

2.2 years

Office/Business Park 

2.4 years

Note: The portfolio lease expiry profile and WALE are based on the expiry dates of committed leases.

1. Based on committed leases renewed or re-let as at 30 June 2025, including leases commencing after 30 June 2025. Based on the date of commencement of leases, portfolio 

WALE was 1.9 years.

Lease Expiry Profile by Percentage of Monthly GRI

19

5.0%

14.8%
13.9%

8.7%

6.1%
7.6%

15.2%

9.0%

10.9%

8.7%

 FY25/26  FY26/27  FY27/28  FY28/29  FY29/30 and beyond



Performance of Office/Business Park Assets

Reinforced stability with renewal of a key tenant ahead 

of lease expiry

Committed Occupancy

92.6% 98.8%
MBC Other SG Properties

Proactive management and forward-looking portfolio 

optimisation to mitigate risks

Committed Occupancy

76.8%

Tenant Retention Rate 

32.6%

Rental Reversion

0.4%
 

Robust performance underpinned by near-full commitment 

and positive rental reversion

Committed Occupancy

99.9%

Tenant Retention Rate 

100.0%

Rental Reversion

7.9%
 

Note: 

Å Above data are for FY25/26 except for committed occupancy which is reported as at the end of the reporting period.

Å Total lettable area renewed/relet includes pre-existing vacant units (as at 31 March 2025) and pre-terminated units in FY25/26 (with expiries beyond FY25/26) which were committed 

during the reporting period. 

Tenant Retention Rate

87.0% 91.0%
MBC Other SG Properties

Rental Reversion

-2.7% 4.8%
MBC Other SG Properties

Agile leasing measures and strategic occupancy 

management to navigate market pressures

Committed Occupancy

85.9%

Tenant Retention Rate

73.2%

Rental Reversion

-19.4%
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Proposed Divestment of Two Japan Office Buildings to Unrelated Third Parties

Ongoing portfolio optimisation with continued focus on Singapore as core market 
Divestment to be completed by end-August 2025

21

1. For a comparable basis, divestment considerations in Singapore dollars are based on 31 March 2025 exchange rate of S$1 = JPY110.8881.

2. Based on the independent valuation commissioned by the manager of  Mapletree North Asia Commercial Trust (ñMNACTò), conducted as at 31 October 2021 for the proposed merger of Mapletree 

Commercial Trust and MNACT by way of a trust scheme of arrangement, using the discounted cash flow analysis method and exchange rate of S$1 = JPY82.4375. 

3. Based on independent valuation as at 31 March 2025, using the discounted cash flow analysis method and exchange rate of S$1 = JPY110.8881. The independent valuation was commissioned by

the Manager in connection with the annual valuation of all the properties owned by MPACT and its subsidiaries.

4. Based on FY24/25 NPI against independent valuations as at 31 March 2025 (in local currency terms). 

Properties Overview

ABAS Shin-Yokohama Building 

(ñASYò), Yokohama TS Ikebukuro Building (ñTSIò), Tokyo

Transaction Rationale

V Ongoing management efforts to uplift portfolio quality

ü Refocus on quality properties

ü Mitigating single-tenant risk

ü Optimising management efficiency

V Financial strengthening for future opportunities

ü Divestment proceeds directed towards debt reduction

ü Continues to enhance balance sheet resilience

Legend

Proposed Divestments

Three Makuhari 

Properties

Other Greater Tokyo 

Properties

TSI ASY Total

Address

63-4, Higashi-

Ikebukuro 2-chome, 

Toshima-ku, Tokyo

6-1, Shin-Yokohama 

2-chome, Kokoku-ku, 

Yokohama City

-

Lettable Area 

(square feet)
43,074 34,122 77,196 

Date of 

Acquisition
21 July 2022

Divestment 

Consideration1

JPY5,400 mil 

(~S$48.7 mil)

JPY3,330 mil 

(~S$30.0 mil)

JPY8,730 mil 

(~S$78.7 mil)

Purchase Price2 JPY5,590.0 mil

(S$67.8 mil)

JPY2,990.0 mil

(S$36.3 mil)

JPY8,580 mil 

(S$104.1 mil)

Independent 

Valuation3

JPY5,690.0 mil

(S$51.3 mil)

JPY3,180.0 mil

(S$28.7 mil)

JPY8,870 mil 

(S$80.0 mil)

FY24/25 NPI
JPY220.8 mil

(S$1.9 mil)

JPY130.8 mil

(S$1.1 mil)

JPY351.6 mil

(S$3.0mil)

NPI Yield4 3.9% 4.1% 4.0%

Committed 

Occupancy
100% 100% -



Performance of Retail Assets
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Festival Walk ï Marketing initiatives continue to drive 

shopper traffic amid broad market shifts

Committed Occupancy

97.9%

Tenant Retention Rate

91.2%

Rental Reversion

-7.9%

VivoCity ï Flagship asset anchors portfolio resilience 

with continued exceptional performance

Committed Occupancy

99.7%

Tenant Retention Rate

63.2%

Rental Reversion

14.7%

Note: 

Å Above data are for FY25/26 except for committed occupancy which is reported as at the end of the reporting period.

Å Total lettable area renewed/relet includes pre-existing vacant units (as at 31 March 2025) and pre-terminated units in FY25/26 (with expiries beyond FY25/26) which were committed 

during the reporting period. 

100
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Shopper Traffic (mil) Tenant Sales (S$ mil)1

q 1.3% 

year-on-year

p 2.1% 

year-on-year

1. Includes estimates of tenant sales for a small portion of tenants.

248.9

254.2

1Q FY24/25 1Q FY25/26

10.6
10.4

1Q FY24/25 1Q FY25/26

2.1% growth in tenant sales driven by targeted atrium events that drew higher spending, offsetting the 
effect of reduced footfall mostly attributable to outbound school holiday travel

VivoCity ï Tenant Sales Growth Delivered Through Successful Atrium 
Events Despite Temporary AEI Disruptions



Phase 1 fully completed; Phase 2 expansion progressing on schedule
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VivoCity ï Progress Update of Basement 2 AEI

1. Return on investment (ñROIò) is based on revenue on a stabilised basis and capital expenditure of approximately S$43 million for the entire Basement 2 rejuvenation.

V Phase 1: Successfully completed in 1Q FY25/26 

with full commitment; increasing food kiosks from 

21 to 24

V Phase 2: Works to increase retail lettable area by 

14,000 square feet through conversion of car park 

and space reconfiguration progressing on schedule

V Estimated ROI: Over 10%1

Completion of Phase 1: Introduction of additional food kiosks, along with improved layout and rejuvenated look

New food kiosks to accommodate new F&B options  

Refreshed aesthetics with new flooring and ceilings

Complete redesign of all existing food kiosks, optimising space and enhancing queue management

Introducing larger island kiosks with expanded seating areas

Completion of Phase 1
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V 14,000 square feet of new retail space nearing full commitment, demonstrating robust tenant demand 

V Progressive opening from September 2025 to serve shoppers and generate revenue while final work continues 

V Full AEI completion on track by end-2025

Phase 1 fully completed; Phase 2 expansion progressing on schedule

Phase 2: Expanding VivoCityôs F&B offerings with 

multiple new-to-mall tenants and returning tenants

Artistôs impression of the enlarged and revamped Basement 2

New To Mall Brands

Existing and Returning Brands

VivoCity ï Basement 2ôs Transformation On Track (contôd)

Artistôs impression of the new F&B area converted from car park space

Note: Above artistôs impressions are subject to final changes.

Phase 2 Expansion Progress



Note: The above covers only a subset of tenants introduced in 1Q FY25/26 and does not represent the complete list.

Expanding the 

mallôs retail 

options  
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VivoCity ï Proactively Revitalising Our Space and Tenant Mix

Elevating shopper experience through fresh brand additions and revamped storefronts

Lovet, L2 ï  Homegrown blogshop fashion brand expands its 

physical retail footprint with its new VivoCity store

Eichitoo, L2 ï Stylish womenôs fashion retailer distinctive 

for infusing cultural elements into modern fashion

Sunnystep, L2 ï Modern footwear brand 

known for its comfort and versatile styling 

relocates and refreshes its retail space

Partnering 

tenants to 

transform their 

retail spaces

Paradise Hotpot, L3 ï Long-standing tenant Beauty In The 

Pot reinvented as a popular all-you-can-eat hotpot concept
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VivoCity ï Strategic Partnerships Drive Shopper Engagement

Exclusive collaborations delivered unique experiences and boosted sales

ñStitch 626 Partyò with Disney and MINISOôs Stitch-themed pop-up store transformed VivoCity into a destination for family fun

MINISOôs Stitched-theme pop-up features a giant Stitch figure and plush walls in Stitch's signature 

colors, offering over 400 Stitch-themed merchandise items

Fun carnival games that delighted shoppers of all agesFive-metre tall Stitch installation and Stitch-themed mini train rides at the Outdoor Plaza

Successfully generated positive social and media 

coverage, amplifying VivoCityôs reach and positioning



1Q FY25/26 tenant sales largely affected by Hong Kongôs record-high outbound travel in April 2025
Marketing initiatives continued to drive shopper traffic

8.5

Festival Walk ï Navigating Broad Market Shifts

1. Includes estimates of tenant sales for a small portion of tenants.

Shopper Traffic (mil) Tenant Sales (HKD mil)1

p 7.8% 

year-on-year

q 3.2% 

year-on-year
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1Q FY24/25 1Q FY25/261Q FY24/25 1Q FY25/26

7.6

7.1

857.8
830.0
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Festival Walk ï Ongoing Tenant Curation

Proactively refining tenant mix and refreshing offerings to stay ahead of evolving market demands

Sabon, G ï Trendy beauty brand that focuses on bath and body care products

Jiro Ramen, UG ï Beloved ramen well-known known 

for their authentic broth and tasty noodles

Kipling, UG ï A familiar brand offering a colorful array of stylish, lightweight 

and practical bags, wallets and accessories 

Bauhaus, UG ï Local fashion retailer offering a wide range of apparels, 

bags and accessories from renowned global brands 

Note: The above covers only a subset of tenants introduced in 1Q FY25/26 and does not represent the complete list.



Attracting shoppers through high-impact celebrity appearances and campaigns complemented by 
trendy pop-ups

Festival Walk ï Marketing Efforts Continue to Elevate Mallôs Profile 
and Drive Footfall
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Popular celebrities graced the Commercial Radio 

ñMusic is Live August 2025ò press conference eventAnson Lo & Sontos ï Together We Glow Pop-up Store

Chill Guy. Chill Walk Pop-up Event ï World premiere of viral meme character featuring a 3-metre-tall mega Chill Guy 

installation, interactive meme walls, exclusive merchandise, and partnership with Ditto Snap for photo opportunities


